In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O
the Insalvensy (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and : .
e e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

Company details

1|
Company number ’FF’F’?FFEE

FRIDAY

win

02/11/2018 #50
COMPANIES HOUSE

= Filling in this form

Company name nfull | Big Picture Interactive Limited

Please complete In typescript or in
bold black capitals,

[ Liquidator's name

Fuil forename(s) Timothy

Surname Heaselgrave

E Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber| Darwin House

Street ‘
|

Post town | 7 Kidderminster Road

County/Region l Bromsgrove

wocsde (86 (1 [ [71909 1

Country

u Liquidator's name o

Full forenames) © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname another quidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | © Other liguidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.
|

Post town {

County/Region |

Postcode [ ’7|—’7r’_’_’_

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

M7 Ml f2lorls

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insalvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

s | Sign and date
Liquidator's signature [ Sinure - —
X ) W -

Signature date

i % Plolils

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B?resenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Timothy Heaselgrave

Where to send

Company name

The Timothy James Partnership
Ltd

Address

Darwin House
| 7 Kidderminster Road

Post town

Bromsgrove

County/Regton

= [ele [ [7[s[s]

Country

lnx

Telephone

01527 314050
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

OO You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been previded free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Big Picture Interactive Limited

on the 17 October 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name %ﬂ ME
Signed 13/0 < 1l—/ lg SWVZ/Z/L
Dated {ﬂ O(/f:/ [ X




Big Picture Interactive Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 October 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Investment 94 925.00 NIL
Motor Vehicles 78,354.00 Uncertain
Fixtures & Fittings 6,155.00 Uncertain
Computer Equipment 13,229.00 Uncertain
Book Debts 264,424.00 Uncertain
Inter-Company debt 61,678.00 Uncertain
Director's Loan Account 200,000.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Signature W Date [)’//l{);) Ig



Big Picture Interactive Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 October 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Esttmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward} NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
HSBC Bank plc 280,000.00
280,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (280,000.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 35,Y77.75
HMRC - PAYE/NI 120,587 42
HMRC - VAT 143,584.38
HMRC - CT 79,063 77
379,013.32
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (379,013.32)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 280,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (659,013.32)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (659,113 32)

Signature WK/\ Date '%// ‘t’/ (¥




60'GL02Z JoA TOS Sdi

a1/ )£

1 jo | abed

alnjeublg

2e'¢10'6%9 Buljjejo] seujug g}
09°'v68'v 1S58 MLAA ‘UopuoT ‘Jeens 1elebiep g2 palw soipms Bulwofpy  ZO0ODAAD
007211 ZHS ZEAD ‘eds uolBuiwesT ‘(I UOUBA|Il ‘@SNoH SpISIanly [1OUNOD PUISIJ JlysHOMEAN  LOOOAAD
00°000'¢ Y0 918 'alusyieg ‘pesyuspiely ‘aueT (I|N ‘esnouyieog maN ey PajWIT YoIpIA  LODOAD
B6G'G.L6 I'd6 0ZIND 'MojieH '09kZL X08 O d ‘shid J91ep IB1EAA JUBI LIBARS  H000SD
LEZ6L'L vyl $a7] I9isenia] 'she juowinesg ‘peoy ucjseyq | | pajilil] ssald su|Wesdls  €0008)
09572 ZaF 2xM '2JIYSI9ISEDIoNA ‘MOLBNU] 'USsLc) B ‘BSNOH [SeydIwie) swiaisAg Alunoag pasienadg 200080
00002 HDE 096 ‘8Nysialsanion ‘erolbsiiolg 'YeaH ayoig pajwiT 09 AdOD MS  L000SD
00°066'8 SNHJAD oz by L¢og Wedeag waN Z0Z 198ns nopidiag g pajiw] sedlAeg aaisnll 98U LO000D
HHZ 6MN
29°062'9 ‘anysweyBupjong ‘sauksy LOYI [BXURY B8NS UL Joddn ggz ‘Hnho) ubisiarog O/ paywiT salpadold UOPIAL  LOOOIND
XL
00000082 LAD ‘ANUan0n) 18ans uoneiodion GG 'enueD Jeloisuwiios) ‘alySHoIAEBAR 3 AUsACH ald jueg DSH  Z0HOHD
00°00€"} NV. ¥18 ‘weybuiuig ‘ylesy sbury ‘peoy suiusjep eog S8poyYN JBUIEH  LOHOHD
ZZ} 863N
186ETebe ‘ajjseomaN ‘uojuagbuoT ‘maia yed uojuag ‘{NHOI Hun BulpueH swiejs Aousajosu| sWwojsny ¥ anusasd W H 00HD
88 vy ASP LN9 ‘Aoung ‘piojping '19ans MOISUQ ¢ '@SNoH Uoxes pajiwi] Buisea] ayualny  ZoooonH
B6'88EC GMG3 $OQ 'ungnQ 'esnoy uoplog ‘Buipjing 8|Boos) ‘puejal| 8jboos ou| aiocn  1L000HD
0§'92L'S 739 ZEAD 'edg uoiBuluesn] ‘peoy Agbny ‘esnoy punwip3 sulbby syl zoooad
at’L¥l HP LZOY ‘siuey ‘oyolsbuiseg ‘maip Buiseq 'sso1) UBYUON suonn|os Buisea sequed AN 100089
3 ssaippy aweN Aoy

slo)pain Auedwon - g
pajiwig sARaeIg)u| 3in)old Big



0102 "18A 108 Sdl

[ Jo | abed

_ML \_Q\ ¥~ alneubig

0oL 00°001 Buijrejo | sauuz Aeupig |
XN6 EEAD
we we QoL 00°00L freurug ‘alysyaIIepd, "edg UoiBumRaT, "W, 'SRIBLY LA, ‘i Xeid SPIRMRIIT MY 003N
dn pajen aleyssad  saleys anjep
Jwy [ejol dn pajled O ON feulwoN  edA) ssalppy

aweN Aoy

slapjoyaieyg - 9
pajwI aAoeISlu| aaNjoId Big



